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November 29, 2018

President/CEO Member/Manager/Owner

United Commercial Upholstery, Inc.
c/o Philip M. Vorwerk

2009 N. Broadway

New Ulm, MN 56073

Bolster Buddy, LLC

c/o Richard Velasquez
2595 Fox Hollow Lane
Owatonna, MN 55060

President/CEO

Overton’s, Inc.

111 Red Banks Road
Greenville, NC 27858-5702

President/CEO

Overton’s, Inc.

2626 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 550
Raleigh, NC 27608

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Anthony Ferreiro (“Ferreiro™), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Ferreiro has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Ferreiro sixty (60) days after effective service of



this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

United Commercial Upholstery, Inc.
Bolster Buddy, LLC
Overton’s, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Bolster Buddy Cushion Overton’s, Inc. United Commercial Upholstery,
Overton’s Order# OVT1345678 Inc.
Item#320360 Bolster Buddy, LL.C

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)

phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Ferreiro served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users may potentially be exposed to DEHP by
dermal absorption through direct skin contact with the white plastic during routine use when the cushion is
handled with bare hands or the user sits on the cushion with exposed skin. If the white plastic becomes wet
or is handled with wet hands, aqueous DEHP skin permeation rates have been reported to be faster than
neat DEHP permeation. If the cushion is held in contact with clothing during use, DEHP may be absorbed
by the user’s clothes and subsequently these contaminated clothes will be a source of DEHP dermal
exposure. If the cushion is stored or transported in a carrier, DEHP that leaches from the white plastic may
contaminate other articles contained within the storage area or carrier that are subsequently handled, worn,

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Ferreiro’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




mouthed, or ingested by the user. Finally, while mouthing of the product does not seem likely, some
amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the product with subsequent touching of the
user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least July 20, 2018 ; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Ferreiro is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Anthony Ferreiro has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct
all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,
L7

Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[, the undersigned, declare under penaity of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On November 29, 2018 I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

Member/Manager/Owner President/CEO
Bolster Buddy, LLC Overton’s, Inc.
c/o Richard Velasquez 2626 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 550
2595 Fox Hollow Lane Raleigh, NC 27608
Owatonna, MN 55060
President/CEO President/CEO
Overton’s, Inc. United Commercial Upholstery, Inc.
111 Red Banks Road c/o Philip M. Vorwerk
Greenville, NC 27858-5702 2009 N. Broadway
New Ulm, MN 56073

On November 29, 2018, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on November 29, 2018, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. '
; y -

Ekefi J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:
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@
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)
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Dated: November 29, 2018

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing parties, Anthony Ferreiro.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other

data reviewed by those persons.

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Anthony Ferreiro




The Honorable Nancy 9'Malley
Alameda County District Attormey
1225 £allan 3treer, Raom 900
QOakland, CA 34612

The Honarable Michael atwell
Alpine County District Attorney
17300 Hwy 39, 0 Box 248
Markleeville, CA 36120

The Honorabie Tadd Riehe
Amadaor County District Attarney
708 Court Street

jackson, CA 95642

The Honarable Michae! Ramsey
Burte County District Attcrney
25 County Center Drive
Oroville, CA 95965

The Hanorable Barbara Yook
Calaverss County District Attcrney
4581 Mountain Rsnch Read

San Andreas, CA 95249

The Honorable ionn Matthew 3eauchsmn

Lolusa County Ristrict Attarney
346 Fifth Streer, #1201
Colusa, CA 95932

The Honorable Mark Peterson

Contra Zosta County District Attomey
300 ‘Ward Straet

Martinez, £A 34553

Tha Honorable Jal

Del Norte Zounty Dis:

The Honoraole Yern arsan

=i Derado Couney District Attarasy
513 Main Street
Placerville, ZA 35667

The Honaorable Lisa Smittcamp
Fresna Launry Distric Actorney
2220 Tufare Streer, #1000
Fresno, CA 93721

The Honaranie Dwavne Stawart
Slenn Counry District Atterney
125 3. Murdocy Strzes

Willows, CA 95988

The Honarable Niaggie Fleming
Humbeldt County District Atterney
825 5™ Street, Fourth Flaor
Zureka, CA 95501

The Hanarable Sitber: Stera
Imperial County District Attorney
9440 West Main Street, Suite 102
El Zentro, CA 92243

The Honarabie Thomas Hardy
inya Caunty District Attarmey
PG 3ox, Drawer D
independence, CA 93526

The Honorabie Lisa Graen
Kern Caunty District Attarney
1215 Trustun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 33301

The Hanorable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attarney
1409 Wast "acay Joulevard
Hanfard, CA 93230

The Honorable Donaid Andersan
Lake County Qistrict Attorney
255 North Farbes Streer
Lakepart, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The Aanorabie Stacay Montgomery
Lassen County Oistrict Attarney
2950 Riverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, €A 36130

The Honorahie jackie Lacey

ios Angeles County Disirict Attorney
210 Waest Temple Straer, Suite 19600
Los Angeles, CA 90012

The Honorabie Bavid iinn
Madera Caunty District Astorney
208 ‘Nast Yosemite Avenue
Madera, CA 32637

The Honcrabie Zoward Berberiar,
Marin County Bistrict Attorney
3E01 Civic Center Srive, Roarn 130
San Rafael, CA 94903

The Honorable Themas Cooke
Mariposa Caunty District Attorney
5201 lones Street, P.C. Bex 730
Wiariposa, £A 3532

The Honarsbie C David Eyster
Mendacine Caunty Cistne Atrarney
100 North State Sireet, P G. S0 1009
Ukiah, CA 35482

The Honorabie Larry Morsz /|
Mercad County District Attorney
550 'N Main Strzec

Mercad, CA 15340

The Honoranie sordan 7unk
Modec County Discrict Atrarnay

20d 3. Cours Siraef,

Alturas, 3810

8irdgepart, CA 33517

The Hanorabie Desn Fiinpo
Manterzy Zouney Sisirer Amoimay
2 0. 8ox 1132

Saiinas, CA 33802

Th2 Hanerasie Allisan staley
Napa Zounty Cisiner Atrorney
Larithers Building

931 Parkway Mal)

23 Box 72

Napa, £A 34539

The Hoarabie Siifford Neweil
Nevada County District Attorney
202 Commerdial Streer

MNevada Tity, Ca 35353

The Henorsble Tony Aachauckas
CGrange County District Attarney
401 Civie Center Drive ‘West
Santz Ana, CA 52701

The Honarable &. Scatt Owens
Placar Caunty District Attorney
10810 lustice Center Drva, Suite 240
Raseville, CA 35678

The Honorabie David Hollister
Ptumas Taunty District Attarney

20 Main Straet, Rocm 404
Quincy, CA 95971

The nunurapie Micnaet nestrin
Riverside Counly District Atturney
3960 Orange Street

Rivarside, CA 32501

The Hanarable Anne Mane Schubert
Sacramento County Qistrict Attarney
301 G Street

Sacramento, CA 35814

The Honorabie Candice Hoaoper

San 8enito County District Attorney
419 4" Street, Second Floor
Hollister, CA 95203

The Hanorable Michael Ramos

San 8ernardino County District Attarney

303 West 3 street, 6™ Flaor
San Bernarding, CA 324150502

The Honorabie Bonnie Dumanis
San Diego County District Attamey
330 '\, Broadway Street

San Diego, CA 92101

The Hanarable George Gascon

5an Francisca County District Attomey
850 Bryant Street, Room 322

3an Frendsco, CA 94103

The Honarable Tori Verher Salazar
Sarn loaguin County District Attarney
222 £ast \Weber Avenue, Roam 202
Sicckicn, CA 95201

The Honorzbie dan Daw

San Luis Obispa County Districy Artarney

1035 Paim Sireet, 4" Floor
San Luis Obispo, CA 33408

The Honarable Stephen Wagsiaffe
San Mateo County District Attormey
400 “ounty Center, 44

Radwaod City, £A 94063

The Yonarabie ioyca Sudley

Sanrta 8arbara Zounty Dismict Attarney

1112 Sants Barbara 3

rita 3arbara, €A 3

Haonorable seffray Rasen

Santa Tiara Jounty DIsTHCT Artarney
70 Nest Hedding 3traer, '\Wast ‘Ming
5an jose, A 35190

The Hanoarabie Jeff Rosetl

Santa Zruz County District Afzamey
70: Ocean Streer, Room 260

Santa Cruz, TA I506Q

Tie Mororacie Stephanie ndgarr
Shasta County District Atiarasy
1355 Mest Street

Redding, £A 36002

The Honorabole Lawrence allen
Sierra County District Attarney
100 Courthaise Square
Downieville, CA 35936

The Honorable tames Kirk Andrus
Sistiyou Caunty District Attorney
P O.8ax 536

Yrzka, CA 36087

The Honorable Krishra Ahrams
Solano Zounty District Attarney
6735 Texas Street, Suita 4500
Fairfield, £A 34533

The Honorable jill Ravitch

Sanama Caunty District Attorney
&C0 Administration Drive, Roam 2121
Santa Rasa, €A 95403

The itanarable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attorney
352 12" Sureer, Sune 300
Mudeslo, CA 33334

The Hanarable Amanda Hopper
Sutter County District Attarmey
463 Second Street, Suite 102
Yuba Zry, CA 35991

The Honorable Gregg Cohen
FTehama County Distnet Attorney
444 Dak Street, Room ¢,

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Honorable Eric Heryford
Trinity County Distriet Attorney
P.0. 8ox 310

Weaverville, CA 26093

The Honorabie Tim Warg
Tulare Caunty District Attorney
221 50uth Niconey Soulevard
Am 224

Visalia, CA 32291-4593

The Honarable Laura Xrieg
Tualumne County District Attorney
423 North Washington Sireet,
Sonora, CA 3537

The Honarable Gregary Totten
Yenturs Caunty Districy Attorney
500 South Yictaria Avenue
Ventura, CA 33003

The Honorzbie Jeff Reisig
Yoio County District Attarnay
301 Second Street
Waodland, A 95695

The Honorable Patrick McGrath
Yuba County District Actormeay
215 Fifth Strest

Marysuille, CA 35301

The Aonoranle Mike Feuer

2ffica of the Zity Artormey Loc dpeaes
Js daga

300 Jiv Aall 2asc

200 Morih Main Straes

Las angeles, TA 30032

The Fonarablz James Sanchez

Office of the Zity Attorney, Sacramanta

3151 Streaer, 4 Floor

Sacramento, CA 35314

The Honorable Mara ‘A, Ellicr

Cffice of she Cizy dmarnev 3an Dieac
1200 Third Avenue, Sutie 1520

San Diega, €A 92701

The Honorabte Dennis Aerrera

Office ot the Tity Attarney, San Francises

1 Or. Zariton 3. Goodlari Place
San franasca, CA 34102

The Hanorable Richard Dayie
Otfice of the City Artorney, San lase

200 East Santa Clara Street, 16™ floar

San lose, €A 85113

N

Offica of the California Attarmey Seneral

Propaosition 85 Enfarcement Aeaorting

ATTN: Prop 53 Coordinatar
1515 Clay Street, Suite 2000
Oakiang, CA 34612-0550
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Appendix A

CFFAICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENYVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER ANC TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1986
(PRGPCSITION 65j: A SUMMARY

The fcilcwing summary has teer gregared oy the Califernia Cffice of E rvirenmental Health Hazard Assessment (CE HHA}, the 1eac agency for the
implementticr: of the Safe Crinking Water and Tox:c Erforcement A ct of 1986 {commerly kncwn as “Prepcsition 65 "1 A cepy CF this summary must
inciudec as an atischment tc any notica of viclazen served upon an alleged viglator of the Act The summary provides basnc information atcut the
grevisions of the taw, and is intended ic serve only as a convenient scurce cf general information. 11is nct intended te previde actheritative guicance cn
the meaning or application of the law. Plaase refer tc the statute and CEHHA s implementing regulaticns {see citaticns below) fer further infermaticn,
FCR INFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATEL TC YCUR BUSINESS CONTACLT Tz
PERSTN ICENTIFIEC ON THE NOTICE

The text cf Prcpesiticn 65 {Health and Safety Code Secticns 2524S.5 threugh 25249.13] is avaslable online at
hitp://cehha.ca.gov/eropE 5 aw/P65law72CC3.himi, R egulatiens that previde mere specific guidance on compliance, and that specify procedures te ke
feilowed Ly the State in carrying cut certain aspects of the law, are found in Title 27 of the California Ccde cf R egulaticns, sectices 251C2 throcugh
27C01. These implementing regulaticns are available cnline st: httg:/feehha.ca.gev/orepbS/ aw /P EER egs.html.

WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?

The “Prepesiticn 65 List.” Under Prepcsiticn 65, the iead agenicy {CERHA | puklishes 3 list of chemicals that are kncwn tc the State cf Califcrria o
cause cancer and/cr reprecuctive texicity Chemicals are placed on the Propesiticn 65 list if they are known to cause cancer and/or birth defects or cther
reprcductive harm, such as damage tc female cr male repreductive systems cr ic the developing fews. This list must be updated st least once 3 yezr. The
current Prepositicn 6 list of chemicals is availabie on the CEHHA website 5t http:/Awww cehha.ca.gov/propb5/prep6s _listN ewlist.ntmi
Only these chemicals that are on the list are regulated under Proposition 55. B usinesses that producs, use, release or otherwise engage in activities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the following:

Clear and reasonable warnings. A business is required tc warn a person cefare “knowingly and intentionally” exposing that person 1 3 listed chemical
unless an examption applies. The warning grv2n must be “clear arc reasonable ” This means that the warning must: (1} clearty say that the chemicai
involved is known o causa cancar or birth defects or other reproductive harm; and (2) be given in such 3 way that it will effectively reach the oersen
befora he or sheis axceseaa e thar chemical Some expcsuras are 2x ampt from the warning requirement under cerain circumstances discussed below

Propibiticon frem dischargas ino dr'r‘.K.rw water A Dusiness must nct knowing' y discharge ar ref2ase a iisted chemical 1nto water or onto iand whera if
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one of the gevernmental officials noted above initiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be 1n violation of Propositicn 65 15 subject to civil penalties of up t¢ $2.500 per day for each vialation. In addition, the bustness may
be ordered by a court to stop committing the viclation. .

A private party may not file an enforcement action basad on certain exposures if the alleged violator meets specific condiuons. For the following types of
axposures, the Act provides an oppartunity. for the business to correct the allegad viclation. )

"an exposure to slcahalic beverages that are consumed on the alleged violater's premises o the extent onsite cansumption is permitied by law,

Thn exposure [0 a Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage prepared and sold on the alleged violatnr’s premises that is grimarily 'NQNUed for
immediate consumption on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the food. and was formed Dy.cookmg or
similar preparaticn cf focd or beverage components necessary to rencer the food or beverage palatable or to avoid microbiological contammanon,.

Sn exposure [0 environmental tobacce smcke caused by antry ¢ persons {cther than emplovees; on premises owned or operated by the alleged viciater
where smoking 1s permitted at any locatior on the premises,

LA~ exposure to listed chemicals in engine exhaust, to the extent the exposure coours insige 3 facility owned or cperaled by the all
primarily intended for parking non-commercial vehicles .
1f 3 private garty alleges et 3 viclaticr cccurred based on cre of the exposures described akcve, the private party must first provide the alleged vigiater 3

eged viclater and

nctice of special compliance procedure and preef of cempiiance ferm _
A private garty may not file an action against the aileged viclatcr for these axposures, cr recover i a setdement any paymert n lieu of peraltes ary
reimbursement for cests and aticrney's fees, if the natice was served an cr after Cctcker S, 2C13, anc the alleged viclater has dcne ald cf the fclicwi ng
within 14 days cf being served nctice:

[Torrected the alleged violaticn;

'_;'greed tc pay 3 civil penalty of $5CC {sukject tc change as nctec belew! tc the private party within 3C days; and

 Wotifiec the grivate ganty serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been correctec.

T he written netification to the prvatepary must include 3 netice of special comgliance precedure ané praof cf compliance form completed by the allegec
viclateras directed in the nctice. Cr April 1, 2058, and every five years theresfter, the dellar ameunt cf the civii penalty will ce adjusied by the Jediciat
Ccurcil based cr the change tn the znrual Califernia Consumer Prica Incex. The Judical Ceunal will publish the dcllar ameurt cf the adjusted civil
cerzslty at ezch five-year interval, wcgether with the date of the next scheduled adjustment,

An zlleged wiclator may satisfy these conditions crly crie ime for a viclation arising from the same exposure in the same facility o
The satisfaction of these conditicns dees nor prevent the A tterney General, a district attemey, 3 city attorney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC ceoulaticn,
cr any full-time city prosecutor with the consent cf the district attcrney, frem filing an enforcement action sgainst an alleged viclater, The ameunt cf any
civil penalty for a viclation shail be reduced to reffect any payment made by this alleged violater for the same alleged violation to a private-party.

A copy of the nctice of special compliance grocedure and graat of compliance form is included with this notice and can e downleaded from CEH = A
weksite at http://oahha.ca.gov/prop€5Aaw/n65law72C03.huml. The notice is reproduced here:
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1 Y cu have ac cotertal liacility under Catiferria v 2456 tf your business has nine (5] or fewer employees

2.dsing this form mli MCT gravert the Attorney C2n 1Ty 3tICrney. of 3 proseclIcr in ahcse jurisdicticn tre WClaner g aﬁ‘!
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PART 2 TC BE CCMELETEC BY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHCRIZEC REPRE
Ceruficaticn cf Compliance
Accarate completion of this form will demcenstrate that jcu ars acw - comgliarce with Califarria Hesltr arc Safery Ccde§25245.€ forthe zlieged siclzuar
istad sbeve ¥ cu must cemglete a3nd submit the form telcw to the Ncucing Party at the accress shewr above, pestmarkec within 14 ¢ays cf jourecer g

N



this notice. ) )
! hereby agree to pay, within 30 days of comgletion of this notice, a civil penaity of $5C0 to the Noticing Party only and certify that| have complied with Healtr

and Safety C ode §25249.6 by (check only ane of the following):

| Postinga warning or warnings about the alleged exposure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accuraely
showing 1ts placement on my premises;

__] Posting the warning or warnings demanded in wnting by the Noticing Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately 1 tS placement
on my premises; OR

| Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing how the atleged expasure has been eliminated.

Certification
My statements en this form, and cn any attachments tc i1, are true, comglete, and ccrrect tc the best of my kncwledge and belief and are ma('!g in gaod faith
I have carefully read the instructions ta complete this form. | understand that if | make a false statement on this form, | may be subject tc additicnal penalties

under the Safe Crinking Water and T cxic Enfarcement A ct of 1986 (Proposition 65).

Signature of alleged violater or autherized representstive C ate

Name and title of signatory
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE LAWOR REGULATIONS

Contact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 implementatdan Office at (916) 445-690C or via e-mail a
P65Public.Comments @ oehha.ca.gov



